North Dakota law.
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SCHOOL FINANCE AND ADMINIS
TRATION COMMISSION

CONCURRENT RESOLUTION.
(Trnbshaw.)

"Whereas, the problem of providing the necessary funds to
efficiently maintain the public schools of the State, and not
overburden the taxpayers, is a most serious one, and is yearly
becoming more difficult to solve; and it is apparent that a
crisis is impending in a large number of school districts in
the State, unless this problem is shortly solved; and
Whereas, the whole problem of school finance and school

administration is so comprehensive and complicated that it
calls for extended study and analysis by a body of persons
especially qualified for the task; and
Whereas, it is not possible for this Legislative Assembly

to thoroughly investigate and consider such problems at this
Session.
Now Therefore, Be it Resolved by the House of Represen

tatives, the Senate concurring, that the Governor be authorized
and directed to appoint a Commission of Five persons, two of
whom shall be members of the 18th Legislative Assembly, to be
known as the "School Finance and Administration Commis
sion." It shall be the duty of such commission to make as
thorough and comprehensive a study, investigation and analy
sis of the whole problem of school finance, school taxation and
school administration, as possible, with a view to eliminate any
unnecessary course of study, and to the reduction of taxation
for school purposes; to make a report to the Governor not
later than September 1st, 1924, containing its findings ana
recommendations; and it shall be the duty of the Governor to
transmit such report to the next Legislative Assembly.
Approved March 5th, 1923.

VETOES

(H. B. No. 76—Olafson.)

APPROPRIATION, BOVINE TUBERCULOSIS FUND.
An Act Appropriating Ten Thousand ($10,000.00) Dollars to the Bovine
Tuberculosis Fund for carrying out the provisions . of Article 17

—
Revised Code 1913 and Amendments thereto. Relating to the Reim
bursement of Owners of Tuberculosis Cattle.
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